506224488 08/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6271231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIANCA IODICE	08/08/2020
MARCEL ASTOLPHE	08/06/2020
MATEUS BARBIAN URIO	08/06/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IOTO INTERNATIONAL INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO DE PRODUTOS AROMÁTICOS LTDA		
Street Address:	RODOVIA GUMERCINDO BOZA 20088		
City:	CAMPO MAGRO, PARANA		
State/Country:	BRAZIL		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16970251

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (252)672-5477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 252-672-5400

Email: patents@wardandsmith.com
Correspondent Name: WARD AND SMITH, P.A.
Address Line 1: 1001 COLLEGE COURT
Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 867

Address Line 4: NEW BERN, NORTH CAROLINA 28563-0867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180204-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN K. SIMMONS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Simmons/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PatAssign\_executed\_180204-00002#page1.tif source=PatAssign\_executed\_180204-00002#page2.tif source=PatAssign\_executed\_180204-00002#page3.tif

PATENT 506224488 REEL: 053617 FRAME: 0456

source=PatAssign\_executed\_180204-00002#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053617 FRAME: 0457

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by Bianca Iodice of Greenville, North Carolina; Marcel Astolphe of Curitiba, Brazil; and Mateus Barbian Urio of Curitiba, Brazil, (hereinafter "Assignors"), to IOTO International Indústria E Comércio De Produtos Aromáticos LTDA, a Brazilian company having its principal place of business at Rodovia Gumercindo Boza, 20088, Campo Magro, Parana, Brazil, 83535-000 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented, or are the owners of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning a **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING OF RECONSTITUTED VEGETABLE FILMS**, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application filed on August 14, 2020, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/970,251.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignors, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 053617 FRAME: 0458 Assignors further warrant and represent that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise binds, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to her relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

	ASSIGNORS:	
	Branca Todice	08/06/2020
	Bianca Iodice	Date
Witnessed by 7 / //	·	
10111/1/1/1	ala la	
Helpenyeres.	8/8/2020	
Print Name: Helder Lewons	Tullio	
SERGIO HENEZ	08/88/7020	
22 2010 19710 52	Date	
Print Name: Seag. UMATINEZ		
	_	
	Lewen	08/06/2020
	Marcel Astophe	Date
Witnessed by:		
	2/2-1	
30 Ciudh	3/06/2020	
	Date	
Print Name: PALOMA DE FATIMA	DOS SANTOS CUMIM	
Havearek	08/08/3010	
	Date	
Print Name: FLAUIA JAREK		

PATENT REEL: 053617 FRAME: 0459

# Attorney file No. 180204-00002

Witnessed by:				
Phuri		08/8	26/2020_	
Print Name: Pl	ALOMA DE	FATIMA DOS	Date	WMIM
P	iarel	->	08/06/202	
Print Name:	FLAUIA JA	REU	Date	

3

Attorney file No. 180204-00002

## **ASSIGNEE:**

IOTO International Indústria E Comércio De Produtos Aromáticos LTDA

08/08/2020 Date

Witnessed by:

Print Name: SERCIO MARTWEL

4

REEL: 053617 FRAME: 0461